Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:
e Appeal Wave is 203
e Funding Year is or 2018

Committed
Amount

Service Provider Requested

Applicant (BEN) Amount

State FRN Svc

SLD Explanation

(SPIN)

AT&T Enterprises,
LLC (143001192)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

CSC State and Local
Solutions LLC
(143024093)

Fatbeam, LLC
(143034664)

Cuero Indep School
District (141434)

Cuero Indep School
District (141434)

Cuero Indep School
District (141434)

Alabama
Supercomputer
Authority (198892)

Vallivue School
District 139
(142695)

AL

1899069674

1899069403

1899069557

1899046727

1899022865

VS

IA

VS

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The line counts

for all FRN Line Items
was modified from 1 to

20 to agree wi...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,106.40

$34,992.00

$414.00

$32,106.74

$785,289.60

$1,106.40

$34,992.00

$414.00

$32,106.74

$785,289.60




Service Provider Requested Committed

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation

(SPIN) Amount Amount

MR1:Approved as

Information Sumter County submitted. MR1:The
Transport Solutions, School District AL 1899060456 IA Funded applicant did not $141,480.00 $141,480.00
Inc. (143008119) (127982) submit any RAL

correctio...

MR1:Approved as
Information Sumter County submitted. MR1:The
Transport Solutions, School District AL 1899060583 VS Funded applicant did not $1,707.60 $1,707.60
Inc. (143008119) (127982) submit any RAL

correctio...

MR1:Approved as

Region IIT Education submitted. MR1:The

Cuero Indep School

Service Center . TX 1899069787 IA Funded applicant did not $4,990.46 $4,990.46
(143017589) DiefanieE (1208 submit any RAL
correctio...
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