## **Wave - Appeal Decisions Report**

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

## Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 203
- Funding Year is or 2018

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
AT&T Enterprises, LLC (143001192)	Cuero Indep School District (141434)	TX	1899069674	VS	Funded	MR1:The line counts for all FRN Line Items was modified from 1 to 20 to agree wi	\$1,106.40	\$1,106.40
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Cuero Indep School District (141434)	TX	1899069403	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$34,992.00	\$34,992.00
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Cuero Indep School District (141434)	TX	1899069557	VS	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$414.00	\$414.00
CSC State and Local Solutions LLC (143024093)	Alabama Supercomputer Authority (198892)	AL	1899046727	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$32,106.74	\$32,106.74
Fatbeam, LLC (143034664)	Vallivue School District 139 (142695)	ID	1899022865	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$785,289.60	\$785,289.60

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Information Transport Solutions, Inc. (143008119)	Sumter County School District (127982)	AL	1899060456	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$141,480.00	\$141,480.00
Information Transport Solutions, Inc. (143008119)	Sumter County School District (127982)	AL	1899060583	VS	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,707.60	\$1,707.60
Region III Education Service Center (143017589)	Cuero Indep School District (141434)	TX	1899069787	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$4,990.46	\$4,990.46



Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Monday, August 18th, 2025 at 08:18 AM CDT